

# ADOPTED



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
House Bill 1029

AMENDMENT NO. A6  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

H1029-AMC-46 [v.2]

Page 1 of 1

Amends Title [NO]  
Amendment 1 (H1029-AMW-5)

Date \_\_\_\_\_, 2018

Representative Bradford

- 1 moves to amend the amendment on page 1, line 14, by deleting "Except otherwise" and
- 2 substituting "Except as otherwise";
- 3
- 4 and on page 1, line 15, by deleting "(a) shall" and substituting "(a) of this section shall";
- 5
- 6 and on page 1, line 16, by deleting "ten" and substituting "10";
- 7
- 8 and on page 1, line 20, by deleting "twenty" and substituting "20".

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_ FAILED \_\_\_\_\_ TABLED \_\_\_\_\_

**The official copy of this document, with signatures  
and vote information, is available in the  
House Principal Clerk's Office**



\* H 1 0 2 9 - A M C - 4 6 - V - 2 \*